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DATA SHEET 

NET WEІGHT 92kg (2031bs)

SHIPPING WEІGHTS 1 1 4kg (252ІЬs)

І MPELLER D ІА. 1 5 в, 75mm (6.1/4") 

R.P.M. FROM 1 1 S □ rpn1 то 290Drpn1

МАХ. SOLIDS 44,45n1m (1.З/4") 

БELF-PRIMING 

1150 RPM 7,Зm(24ftJ -1450 RPM 7,6m (25ft) 

1 750 RPM 7,6m (25ft) -2050 RPM 7,6m (25ft) 
2350 RPM 7,6m (25ft) -2650 RPM 7,6m (25ft) 
2650 RPM 7,6m (25ft) -2900 RPM 7,6m (25ft) 

BEFORE USING THIS TABLE, СНЕСК ТНЕ NPSH. 
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EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
millimeters (inches)
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650 rpm 1,5 (5 ) - 750 rpm 1,8m mft (6 )ft

850 rpm 2,4 (8 ) - 950 rpm 3,0 (10 )m mft ft
1050 rpm 4,0 (13 ) -1150 rpm 4,9m mft (16 )ft

1450 rpm 6,4 (21 ) -1550 rpm 6,4 (21 )m mft ft

PERFORMANCE CURVE 3”x3”

1250 rpm 5,5 (18 ) -1350 rpm 5,8 (19 )m mft ft

1650 rpm 6,7 (22 ) -1750 rpm 6,7 (22 )m mft ft

1850 rpm 7,6 (25 ) -1950 rpm 7,6 (25 )
2050 rpm 7,6 (25 ) -2150 rpm 7,6 (25 )
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DATA SHEET

Impeller Dia.
R.P.M.
Max. Solids

from 650 to 2150rpm rpm

63,5mm (2.1/2”)

222,25mm (8.3/4”)

Net Weight
Shipping Weights

183 (404 )
205 (452 )

kg lbs

kg lbs

Model P-3Series P

SELF-PRIMING

Before using this table, check the NPSH.

TOTAL HEAD

OPERATINGRANGE

FLOW
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EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
millimeters (inches)

Model P-3Series P

TO
REMOVE THE

COVER

TO REMOVE
THE ROTATING

ASSEMBLY

9,6 (.38)

38,1h7

5
,4

(.
2

1
)

NPT 3” SUCTION

76.20 ( 3”) SUCTION

NPT 3” DISCHARGE

76.20 ( 3”) DISCHARGE

MAINTAIN
DISTANCE
OF 18.2”
(460 mm)

MAINTAIN
DISTANCE
OF 18.2”
(460 mm)



PERFORMANCE CURVE 4”x4”

76,2mm (3”)

650 rpm 1,5 (5 ) - 750 rpm 2,4 (8 )m mft ft

850 rpm 4,9 - 950 rpm 5,8m m(16 ) (19 )ft ft

1050 rpm 6,7 (22 ) -1150 rpm 7,3 (24 )m mft ft

1250 rpm 7,6 (25 ) -1350 rpm 7,6 (25 )m mft ft

1450 rpm 7,6 (25 ) -1550 rpm 7,6 (25 )m mft ft

1650 rpm 7,6 (25 ) -1750 rpm 7,6 (25 )m mft ft

1850 rpm 7,6 (25 ) -1950 rpm 7,6 (25 )m mft ft
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Before using this table, check the NPSH.

SELF-PRIMING

DATA SHEET

Impeller Dia.

Max. Solids

TOTAL HEAD



457.20 [18.00]

228.60
[9.00]

228.60
[9.00]

6
1

9
.3

0
[2

4
.3

8
]

69.80 [2.75]

4
9

5
.3

0
[1

9
.5

0
]

6
5

4
.0

0
[2

5
.7

5
]

35.00 [1.38]

501.60 [19.75]

2
5

.4
0

[1
.0

0
]

7
4

3
.0

0
[2

9
.2

5
]

4
9

5
.3

0
[1

9
.5

0
]

2
2

2
.2

0
[8

.7
5

]

7
4

1
.4

0
[2

9
.1

9
]

279.40 [11.00]
293.70 [11.56]

77.80
[3.06]

768.40 [30.25]

812.80 [32.00]

127.00
[5.00]

227.10 [8.94]

3
8

.1
0

[1
.5

0
]

317.50 [12.50]

9.6 x 4.8 x 88.9

[.38] [.19] [3.50]

Ø17.5 [4 holes]

495.30 [19.5]

[0.69]

EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
millimeters (inches)

Model P-4Series P

TO
REMOVE THE

COVER

TO REMOVE
THE ROTATING

ASSEMBLY

9,6 (.38)

38,1h7
5

,4
(.
2

1
)

NPT 4” SUCTION

101.6 ( 4”) SUCTION

NPT 4” DISCHARGE

101.6 ( 4”) DISCHARGE

MAINTAIN
DISTANCE
OF 18.2”
(460 mm)

MAINTAIN
DISTANCE
OF 18.2”
(460 mm)



PERFORMANCE CURVE 6”x6”

650 rpm 2,4 - 750 rpm 2,7m m(8 ) (9 )ft ft

850 rpm 3,6 - 950 rpm 4,2m m(12 ) (14 )ft ft

1050 rpm 5,5 -1150 rpm 6,4m m(18 ) (21 )ft ft

1250 rpm 6,4 -1350 rpm 6,7m m(21 ) (22 )ft ft

1450 rpm 7,0 -1550 rpm 7,6m m(23 ) (25 )ft ft
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DATA SHEET
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Before using this table, check the NPSH.
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PERFORMANCE CURVE 8”x8”

650 rpm 2,7 (9 ) - 750 rpm 3,7 (12 )m mft ft

850 rpm 4,6 (15 ) - 950 rpm 5,2 (17 )m mft ft

1050 rpm 6,1 (20 ) -1150 rpm 6,4 (21 )m mft ft

1250 rpm 6,7 (22 ) -1350 rpm 7,0 (23 )m mft ft
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kg lbs

kg lbs

374.65mm (14.3/4”)

76,2mm (3”)

Model P-8Series P

DATA SHEET

Max. Solids

SELF-PRIMING

Before using this table, check the NPSH.
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PERFORMANCE CURVE 10”x10”

650 rpm 2,1 - 750 rpm 3,4m mft ft(7 ) (11 )

850 rpm 4,3 - 950 rpm 5,2m mft ft(14 ) (17 )

1050 rpm 5,5 -1150 rpm 5,5m mft ft(18 ) (18 )

1250 rpm 5,8 -1350 rpm 6,7m mft ft(19 ) (22 )

1450 rpm 6,7m ft(22 )
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OPERATINGRANGE

Impeller Dia.
R.P.M. from 650 to 1450rpm rpm

Net Weight
Shipping Weights

635 (1400 )
663 (1461 )

kg lbs

kg lbs

374,65mm (14.3/4”)

76,2mm (3”)

Model P-10Series P

DATA SHEET

Max. Solids

SELF-PRIMING

Before using this table, check the NPSH.

TOTAL HEAD

F
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W
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EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
millimeters (inches)

Model P-10Series P

TO
REMOVE THE

COVER

9,6 (.38)

5
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(.
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1
)

44,45h7

254 (10”) SUCTION

254 (10”) DISCHARGE

MAINTAIN
DISTANCE
OF 18.2”
(460 mm)



457,2mm (18”)

650 rpm 1,6 (5 ) - 750 rpm 2,7 (9 )m mft ft

850 rpm 3,9 (13 ) - 950 rpm 4,5 (15 )m mft ft

1050 rpm 4,9 (16 ) -1150 rpm 4,9 (16 )m mft ft

1250 rpm 4,9 (16 )m ft

Impeller Dia.
R.P.M. from 650 to 1250rpm rpm

Net Weight
Shipping Weights

998 (2200 )
1066 (2350 )

kg lbs

kg lbs

76,2mm (3”)

Model P-12Series P

DATA SHEET

Max. Solids

SELF-PRIMING

Before using this table, check the NPSH.
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EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
millimeters

Model P-12Series P



Station Lift

5

1

2

7

3

DRAWINGS CUT

1- Suction

2- Discharge

3- Check Valve

4- Valve

4

5- Pressure Sensor

7- Air Release Valve

8- Draining with Valve

86

6- Pressure Sensor

9

9- Eletric Panel

10

10- Station Lift

1113

14

15

14- Valve

15- Fan

11- Filter

13- Clean System

12- Sewage

16

16- Esco Pump (Series P or H)

17

17- Eletric Motor




